City of Joliet

Water & Sewer Rates
Effective Date

inside City Code 11/1/2023
Water Monthly Meter Charge RO/RT/MO/MT/C/I/G
5/8" $9.00
3/4" $9.90
1" 512.60
1.25" $14.40
1.5" $16.20
2" $26.10
3" $99.00
4" $126.00
6" $189.00
8" $261.00
10" $342.00
12" $450.00
Water Valume Charge (per HCF)
Customer Class Code
Residential RO/RT
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF $2.35
Tier 2 - Next 4 HCF $7.84
Tier 3 - Over 7 HCF $8.20
Multi-Family MO/MT
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF §2.35
Tier 2 - Over 3 HCF $7.84
Commercial/industrial/Governmental c/1/G
AltHCF $7.84
Sewer Monthly Charge RO/RT/MO/MT/C/I/G
All classes, excluding seniors $5.95
Sewer Volume Charge (per HCF)
Measured Volume, all classes except seniors $4.53
[Unmeasured Flow (per month charge)
based on average flow of 14 HCF $63.42
Sewer Separation Fee
$/30 days residential $8.24
Multi Family based on # of units/30 days
2 units, per unit $7.98
3 units, per unit $7.59
4 units, per unit $7.21
5 units, per unit $6.84
All Non-Residential Customer Classes
Fee based on usage (cubic feet):
0-700 (base charge) $8.36
701-1,200 $15.96
1,201-2,100 $22.77
2,101-2,800 $28.84
2,801-3,500 $34.20
>3,500
Base Charge = 3,500 HCF $34.20
+$51.51 for each 700 CF variable
Maximum Charge $406.63
Sewer Surcharge Fees
Biological Oxygen Demand (>400 mg/l) $0.55
Suspended Solids (>520 mg/1} $0.32




City of Joliet
Water & Sewer Rates

Effective Date

Inside City, Senior
Water Monthly Meter Charge
5/8"
3/4"
1"
1.25"
1.5"
v
3¢
av
6"
8"
10"
12"
Water Volume Charge (per HCF)
Customer Class
Senior
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF
Tier 2 - Next 4 HCF
Tier 3 - Over 7 HCF
Multi-Family
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF
Tier 2 - Over 3 HCF
Sewer Monthly Charge
Senior class
Sewer Volume Charge (per HCF)
Measured Volume
Unmeasured Flow [per month charge)
based on average flow of 14 HCF
Sewer Separation Fee
$/30 days residential
Senior Discount Credit
$/30 days fixed credit

Code
RS/MS

MS

RS/MS

RS/MS

RS/MS

11/1/2023

$6.75

$7.43

$9.45
$10.80
$12.15
$19.58
$74.25
$94.50
$141.75
$195.75
$256.50
$337.50

$1.76
$5.88
$6.15

$1.76
$5.88

$4.46
$3.40
$47.60
$8.24

-$4.50




City of Joliet

Water & Sewer

Rates

Effective Date

Outside City, Retail
Water Monthly Meter Charge
5/8"
3/4"
1"
1.25"
15"
2
3
4"
6"
g"
10"
12"
Water Volume Charge (per HCF)
Customer Class
Residential
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF
Tier 2 - Next 4 HCF
Tier 3 - Over 7 HCF
Multi-Family
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF
Tier 2 - Over 3 HCF
Commercial/Industrial/Governmental
AllHCF
Sewer Monthly Charge
All classes, excluding seniors
Sewer Volume Charge (per HCF)
Measured Volume, all classes except seniors
Unmeasured Flow {per month charge)
based on average flow of 14 HCF
Sewer Separation Fee
$/30 days residential
Multi Family based on # of units/30 days
2 units, per unit
3 units, per unit
4 units, per unit
5 units, per unit
All Non-Residential Customer Classes
Fee based on usage (cubic feet}):
0-700 {base charge)
701-1,200
1,201-2,100
2,101-2,800
2,801-3,500
>3,500
Base Charge = 3,500 HCF
+51.51 for each 700 CF
Maximum Charge

Code
RO/RT/MO/MT/C/I/G

Code
RO/RT

MO/MT

c//G

11/1/2023

$10.35
$11.39
$14.49
$16.56
$18.63
$30.02
$113.85
$144.90
$217.35
$300.15
$393.30
$517.50

$2.70
$9.02
$9.43

$2.70
$9.02

$9.02
$6.84
$5.21
§72.94
$8.24

$7.98
$7.59
$7.21
$6.84

$8.36

$15.96
$22.77
$28.84
$34.20

$34.20
variable
$406.63




