City of Joliet Water & Sewer Rates

Effective Date

		Effective Date
Inside City	Code	11/1/2023
Water Monthly Meter Charge	RO/RT/MO/MT/C/I/G	
5/8"		\$9.00
3/4"		\$9.90
1"		\$12.60
1.25"		\$14.40
1.5"		\$16.20
2"		\$26.10
3"		\$99.00
4"		\$126.00
6"		\$189.00
8"		\$261.00
10"		\$342.00
12"		\$450.00
Water Volume Charge (per HCF)		\$450.00
Customer Class	Code	
Residential	RO/RT	
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF	NO/NI	\$2.35
Tier 2 - Next 4 HCF		\$7.84
Tier 3 - Over 7 HCF		
	NAO/NAT	\$8.20
Multi-Family	MO/MT	62.25
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF		\$2.35
Tier 2 - Over 3 HCF	0.010	\$7.84
Commercial/Industrial/Governmental	C/I/G	
All HCF		\$7.84
Sewer Monthly Charge	RO/RT/MO/MT/C/I/G	I .
All classes, excluding seniors		\$5.95
Sewer Volume Charge (per HCF)		1
Measured Volume, all classes except senio	ors	\$4.53
Unmeasured Flow (per month charge)		
based on average flow of 14 HCF		\$63.42
Sewer Separation Fee		
\$/30 days residential		\$8.24
Multi Family based on # of units/30 days		
2 units, per unit		\$7.98
3 units, per unit		\$7.59
4 units, per unit		\$7.21
5 units, per unit		\$6.84
All Non-Residential Customer Classes		
Fee based on usage (cubic feet):		
0-700 (base charge)		\$8.36
701-1,200		\$15.96
1,201-2,100		\$22.77
2,101-2,800		\$28.84
2,801-3,500		\$34.20
>3,500		
Base Charge = 3,500 HCF		\$34.20
+ \$1.51 for each 700 CF		variable
Maximum Charge		\$406.63
Sewer Surcharge Fees		, =====
Biological Oxygen Demand (>400 mg/l)		\$0.55
Suspended Solids (>520 mg/l)		\$0.32

City of Joliet Water & Sewer Rates

		Effective Dat
Inside City, Senior	<u>Code</u>	11/1/2023
Water Monthly Meter Charge	RS/MS	
5/8"		\$6.75
3/4"		\$7.43
1"		\$9.45
1.25"		\$10.80
1.5"		\$12.15
2"		\$19.58
3"		\$74.25
4"		\$94.50
6"		\$141.75
8"		\$195.75
10"		\$256.50
12"		\$337.50
Water Volume Charge (per HCF)		
<u>Customer Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	1
Senior	RS	1
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF		\$1.76
Tier 2 - Next 4 HCF		\$5.88
Tier 3 - Over 7 HCF		\$6.15
Multi-Family	MS	1
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF		\$1.76
Tier 2 - Over 3 HCF		\$5.88
Sewer Monthly Charge		
Senior class	RS/MS	\$4.46
Sewer Volume Charge (per HCF)		1
Measured Volume	RS/MS	\$3.40
Unmeasured Flow (per month charge)		1
based on average flow of 14 HCF		\$47.60
Sewer Separation Fee		
\$/30 days residential	RS/MS	\$8.24
Senior Discount Credit		
\$/30 days fixed credit		-\$4.50

City of Joliet Water & Sewer Rates

Effective Date

[Effective Dat
Outside City, Retail	<u>Code</u>	11/1/2023
Water Monthly Meter Charge	RO/RT/MO/MT/C/I/G	
5/8"		\$10.35
3/4"		\$11.39
1"		\$14.49
1.25"		\$16.56
1.5"		\$18.63
2"		\$30.02
3"		\$113.85
4"		\$144.90
6"		\$217.35
8"		\$300.15
10"		\$393.30
12"		\$517.50
Water Volume Charge (per HCF)		
<u>Customer Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	
Residential	RO/RT	
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF		\$2.70
Tier 2 - Next 4 HCF		\$9.02
Tier 3 - Over 7 HCF		\$9.43
Multi-Family	MO/MT	l .
Tier 1 - First 3 HCF		\$2.70
Tier 2 - Over 3 HCF		\$9.02
Commercial/Industrial/Governmental	C/I/G	l .
All HCF		\$9.02
Sewer Monthly Charge		l
All classes, excluding seniors		\$6.84
Sewer Volume Charge (per HCF)		
Measured Volume, all classes except senio	rs	\$5.21
Unmeasured Flow (per month charge)		
based on average flow of 14 HCF		\$72.94
Sewer Separation Fee		
\$/30 days residential		\$8.24
Multi Family based on # of units/30 days		l
2 units, per unit		\$7.98
3 units, per unit		\$7.59
4 units, per unit		\$7.21
5 units, per unit		\$6.84
All Non-Residential Customer Classes		
Fee based on usage (cubic feet):		
0-700 (base charge)		\$8.36
701-1,200		\$15.96
1,201-2,100		\$22.77
2,101-2,800		\$28.84
2,801-3,500		\$34.20
>3,500		
Base Charge = 3,500 HCF		\$34.20
+ \$1.51 for each 700 CF		variable
Maximum Charge		\$406.63